
 

 

January 31, 2024 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL021-24 

Provision of Directional Type Boring Services on an Annual Contract 
 

 
Pursuant to the bids received on January 18, 2024 for BL021-24, Provision of Directional 
Type Boring Services on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to A3 Cable 
Runners, LLC in the base bid amount of $48,000.00.  Please note the enclosed bid 
tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 1

BL021-24
Provision of Directional Type Boring Services on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 ROAD BORE FOR ¾" COPPER PIPE 2,000 FT $10.00 $20,000.00 $38.00 $76,000.00 $36.00 $72,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00
2 ROAD BORE FOR 2" POLYETHYLENE PIPE 1,200 FT $14.00 $16,800.00 $39.50 $47,400.00 $36.00 $43,200.00 $25.00 $30,000.00
3 HOURLY RATE-COUNTY DIRECTED SERVICES 20 HR $185.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $437.50 $8,750.00 $350.00 $7,000.00
4 PRIORITY RESPONSE 5 EA $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,250.00 $6,250.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00

Recommended Vendor:
A3 Cable Runners, LLC
Attn: Dina Vasquez
315 Skyland Drive
Loganville, GA 30052
Phone: 678-585-6468
dvasquez@a3cablerunners.com

TOTAL $48,000.00

Target Boring, LLC
(L)

$83,000.00

Hi Tech Utility Construction, 
Inc. 
(OC)

$129,650.00 $127,450.00

Advanced Trenchless 
Solutions, LLC

(OC)

 APPROX. 
QTY 

 A3 Cable Runners, LLC
(L)

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option One 15 % Increase Yes 5% Increase 3% Increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Two Yes Yes 5% Increase 3% Increase

5% Increase 5% Increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Four Yes Yes 5% Increase 5% Increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Three Yes Yes

mailto:dvasquez@a3cablerunners.com

	BL021-24 Award.pdf
	BL021-24 Tab.pdf
	Sheet1




